
Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Matthew Knight & Joe Oakley 10360 15680 26040 Andy Farmer-Wright & Dave Jones (Wor) 2720 150 2870

Tony Jenner & Rick Cunningham 7430 5680 13110 Ian Lelliott & Geoff Jukes 2130 4740 6870

Mark James & Jim Millward 11410 10750 22160 Stuart Carruthers & Jack Baden 1180 1030 2210

Kevin Tunstall & Martin Cole 17880 410 18290 Colin Southouse & Mike Daw 0 4320 4320

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Matthew Knight & Joe Oakley 10800 760 11560 Tony Jenner & Rick Cunningham 1190 5020 6210

Kevin Tunstall & Martin Cole 100 19900 20000 Mark James & Jim Millward 17440 0 17440

Barry Holt & Roger Taylor 4900 9590 14490 Terry Molloy & Gerry Fitzjohn 2800 300 3100

Richard Wooton & Dave Ingram 13150 13650 26800 Jamie Minihane & Clive Minihane 0 480 480

Ricky Dewdney & Dick Dewdney 4250 7710 11960 Rob Hall & Jim Greensted 3910 3900 7810

Kevin Hall & Gareth Lloyd 13160 5930 19090 James Whittle & Phil Oakley 450 3260 3710

Niger Senior & Chris Tupper 16160 1670 17830 Bob Osborne & Phil Osborne 580 7850 8430

Martin Smith & Neil Higgins 3510 5280 8790 Stuart Mepham & Chris Newson 4550 2430 6980

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Kevin Tunstall & Martin Cole 16480 0 16480 Matthew Knight & Joe Oakley 0 12000 12000

Richard Wooton & Dave Ingram 1700 7830 9530 Barry Holt & Roger Taylor 3330 2930 6260

Ricky Dewdney & Dick Dewdney 5800 10600 16400 Kevin Hall & Gareth Lloyd 2360 0 2360

Niger Senior & Chris Tupper 19750 530 20280 Martin Smith & Neil Higgins 100 6340 6440

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Richard Wooton & Dave Ingram 17130 0 12810 4650 34590 Kevin Tunstall & Martin Cole 0 16930 1550 5940 24420

Niger Senior & Chris Tupper 18370 0 16620 1550 36540 Ricky Dewdney & Dick Dewdney 0 16610 390 6180 23180

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Niger Senior & Chris Tupper 22610 2830 12520 0 37960 Richard Wooton & Dave Ingram 0 11380 200 0 11580

FINAL

WINNER: Niger Senior & Chris Tupper

RUNNER-UP: Richard Wooton & Dave Ingram

RESULTS

SUSSEX MEN'S DOUBLES 2018

LAST 32

LAST 16

QUARTER-FINAL

SEMI-FINAL



Rank Pair Stage P W L Points Ave HS 5k+ 10k+ 15k+ 20k+
Result 

Points

Bonus 

Points

Score 

Points

Ranking 

Points

1 Niger Senior & Chris Tupper W 4 4 0 112610 9384 22610 6 6 5 1 5.0 12.0 2.7 19.7

2 Richard Wooton & Dave Ingram F 4 3 1 82500 6875 17130 6 5 1 0 4.5 8.0 1.8 14.3

3 Kevin Tunstall & Martin Cole SF 4 3 1 79190 7919 19900 5 4 4 0 4.0 5.0 1.9 10.9

4 Ricky Dewdney & Dick Dewdney SF 3 2 1 51540 6443 16610 5 2 1 0 4.0 5.0 0.9 9.9

5 Matthew Knight & Joe Oakley QF 3 2 1 49600 8267 15680 4 4 1 0 3.0 3.0 1.1 7.1

6 Barry Holt & Roger Taylor QF 2 1 1 20750 5188 9590 1 0 0 0 2.0 3.0 0.2 5.2

7 Kevin Hall & Gareth Lloyd QF 2 1 1 21450 5363 13160 2 1 0 0 1.5 3.0 0.4 4.9

8 Martin Smith & Neil Higgins QF 2 1 1 15230 3808 6340 2 0 0 0 1.5 3.0 0.2 4.7

9 Mark James & Jim Millward L16 2 1 1 39600 9900 17440 3 3 1 0 2.0 0.0 1.0 3.0

10 Tony Jenner & Rick Cunningham L16 2 1 1 19320 4830 7430 3 0 0 0 2.0 0.0 0.3 2.3

11 Bob Osborne & Phil Osborne L16 1 0 1 8430 4215 7850 1 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.1 0.6

12 Colin Southouse & Mike Daw L32 1 0 1 4320 2160 4320 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5

13 Stuart Mepham & Chris Newson L16 1 0 1 6980 3490 4550 0 0 0 0 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5

14 Andy Farmer-Wright & Dave Jones (Wor) L32 1 0 1 2870 1435 2720 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

15 Ian Lelliott & Geoff Jukes L32 1 0 1 6870 3435 4740 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

16 James Whittle & Phil Oakley L16 1 0 1 3710 1855 3260 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

17 Jamie Minihane & Clive Minihane L16 1 0 1 480 240 480 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

18 Rob Hall & Jim Greensted L16 1 0 1 7810 3905 3910 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

19 Stuart Carruthers & Jack Baden L32 1 0 1 2210 1105 1180 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

20 Terry Molloy & Gerry Fitzjohn L16 1 0 1 3100 1550 2800 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

STATISTICS



Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Ian Lelliott & Geoff Jukes 11390 5450 16840 Andy Farmer-Wright & Dave Jones (Wor) 1850 8340 10190

Colin Southouse & Mike Daw 1020 17230 18250 Stuart Carruthers & Jack Baden 12400 0 12400

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Ian Lelliott & Geoff Jukes 10520 0 10520 Colin Southouse & Mike Daw 600 6720 7320

Terry Molloy & Gerry Fitzjohn 10480 12500 22980 Jamie Minihane & Clive Minihane 4860 290 5150

Rob Hall & Jim Greensted 1800 10680 12480 James Whittle & Phil Oakley 4390 540 4930

Stuart Mepham & Chris Newson 17180 0 17180 Bob Osborne & Phil Osborne 0 15900 15900

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Ian Lelliott & Geoff Jukes 7450 3900 6730 4060 22140 Terry Molloy & Gerry Fitzjohn 2950 4120 3220 3900 14190

Stuart Mepham & Chris Newson 5190 14110 8970 13660 41930 Rob Hall & Jim Greensted 5990 580 480 0 7050

Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL Pair Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 TOTAL

Ian Lelliott & Geoff Jukes 13510 4450 6870 0 24830 Stuart Mepham & Chris Newson 430 7140 610 0 8180

LAST 16

QUARTER-FINAL

SEMI-FINAL

FINAL

RESULTS

SUSSEX MEN'S DOUBLES PLATE 2018

WINNER: Ian Lelliott & Geoff Jukes

RUNNER-UP: Stuart Mepham & Chris Newson



Rank Pair Stage P W L Points Ave HS 5k+ 10k+ 15k+ 20k+
Result 

Points

Bonus 

Points

Score 

Points

Ranking 

Points

1 Ian Lelliott & Geoff Jukes W 4 4 0 74330 6194 13510 7 3 0 0 0.4 2.0 1.2 3.6

2 Stuart Mepham & Chris Newson F 3 2 1 67290 6729 17180 6 3 1 0 0.2 1.0 1.6 2.8

3 Terry Molloy & Gerry Fitzjohn SF 2 1 1 37170 6195 12500 2 2 0 0 0.1 0.5 0.5 1.1

4 Rob Hall & Jim Greensted SF 2 1 1 19530 3255 10680 2 1 0 0 0.1 0.5 0.3 0.9

5 Colin Southouse & Mike Daw QF 2 1 1 25570 6393 17230 2 1 1 0 0.1 0.0 0.6 0.7

6 Bob Osborne & Phil Osborne QF 1 0 1 15900 7950 15900 1 1 1 0 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.4

7 Stuart Carruthers & Jack Baden L16 1 0 1 12400 6200 12400 1 1 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3

8 Andy Farmer-Wright & Dave Jones (Wor) L16 1 0 1 10190 5095 8340 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2

9 James Whittle & Phil Oakley QF 1 0 1 4930 2465 4390 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

10 Jamie Minihane & Clive Minihane QF 1 0 1 5150 2575 4860 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

PLATE STATISTICS



Rank Name
Main 

Points

Plate 

Points

Total 

Points

1 Chris Tupper 19.7 19.7

2 Niger Senior 19.7 19.7

3 Dave Ingram 14.3 14.3

4 Richard Wooton 14.3 14.3

5 Kevin Tunstall 10.9 10.9

6 Martin Cole 10.9 10.9

7 Dick Dewdney 9.9 9.9

8 Ricky Dewdney 9.9 9.9

9 Joe Oakley 7.1 7.1

10 Matthew Knight 7.1 7.1

11 Barry Holt 5.2 5.2

12 Roger Taylor 5.2 5.2

13 Gareth Lloyd 4.9 4.9

14 Kevin Hall 4.9 4.9

15 Martin Smith 4.7 4.7

16 Neil Higgins 4.7 4.7

17 Ian Lelliott 0.0 3.6 3.6

18 Stuart Mepham 0.5 2.8 3.3

19 Jim Millward 3.0 3.0

20 Mark James 3.0 3.0

21 Rick Cunningham 2.3 2.3

22 Tony Jenner 2.3 2.3

23 Colin Southouse 0.5 0.7 1.2

24 Mike Daw 0.5 0.7 1.2

25 Terry Molloy 0.0 1.1 1.1

26 Bob Osborne 0.6 0.4 1.0

27 Phil Osborne 0.6 0.4 1.0

28 Jim Greensted 0.0 0.9 0.9

29 Rob Hall 0.0 0.9 0.9

30 Jack Baden 0.0 0.3 0.3

31 Stuart Carruthers 0.0 0.3 0.3

32 Andy Farmer-Wright 0.0 0.2 0.2

33 Dave Jones (Wor) 0.0 0.2 0.2

34 Clive Minihane 0.0 0.0 0.0

35 James Whittle 0.0 0.0 0.0

36 Jamie Minihane 0.0 0.0 0.0

37 Phil Oakley 0.0 0.0 0.0

38 Chris Newson n/a n/a n/a

39 Geoff Jukes n/a n/a n/a

40 Gerry Fitzjohn n/a n/a n/a

RANKING POINTS 2018


